## NOTICE FOR AWARD OF CONTARCT

Borrower MBDA Procurement (mbdaprocurement@gmail.com)

has published a Procurement Notice for India - P157836 - Meghalaya Community-led Landscapes Management Project - GD - 39

## **Contract Award**

Project: P157836-Meghalaya Community-led Landscapes Management Project

**Loan/Credit/TF Info:** IBRD-88280 **Bid/Contract Reference No:** GD - 39

Procurement Method: RFQ-Request for Quotations

Scope of Contract: Procurement of 11 nos of Geology Hammer for DPMUs

**Notice Version No:** 0

Contract Signature Date (YYYY/MM/DD) 2020/12/15 Duration of Contract

1 Month(s)

## Awarded Bidder(s):

**A & S CREATIONS** (538590)

6/7, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Country: India Bid Price at Opening INR 35046.00

Evaluated Bid Price INR 35046.00 Signed Contract price INR 35,046.00

Sd/-

Shri. Shantanu Sharma, IAS Additional Project Director — CLLMP Meghalaya Basin Management Agency